

VAS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

CIN NO: L65100MH1994PLC076538

Regd. Off.: Plot No. 757/758, Jwala Estate, Soniwadi, Near Kora Kendra, S. V. Road, Borivali (W), Mumbai - 400 092. Tel.: 022-2899 3092 / 0841 Fax: +91-22-2899 7806 Email: cs@vasinfrastructureltd.com # Website: www.vasinfrastructureltd.com

October 8, 2022

To, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 29(2)of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation 2011)

Ref: Company No. 531574

The company has received Disclosure dated 7th October 2022, Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation 2011) from Mrs. Sangita Valia (Seller), Mr. Madhav Valia (Seller), Mr. Raj Valia (Seller), Mrs. Heer Valia (Seller) and Mrs. Hiral Valia (Seller) and Jayesh Valia Buyer.

Accordingly, we are enclosing a copy of each of the above Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2)of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation 2011).

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Vas Infrastructure Ltd.

(H K BIJLANI) Company Secretary

Name o	of the Target Company (TC)	VAS INI	FRASTRUCTU	RELTD
	s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) e acquirer	SANGIT	A JAYESH VA	LIA
Whethe	er the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES		Acceptance and the second second second second second
Name(s Listed	s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE LTD)	
Details	of the aequisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Be	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	399671	2.64%	2.64%
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	_	-	-
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			
	voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each		_	-
e)	category) Total (a+b+c+d)	399671	2.64%	2.64%
	Details of aequisition/sale			
9)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	399671	2.64%	2.64%
a) b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-		
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument		_	
-)	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	_	-	
	category) acquired/sold		_	-
d)	이 생활하다 할 것이 이번 이렇게 하면 하는데 그렇게 되었다면서 하는데 하는데 하는데 이번에 되었다면 하는데 이번에 되었다면 하는데 이번에 되었다면 하는데	200671	2 (40/	2 (40/
e)	Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$	399671	2.64%	2.64%

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			at and the management of the second statement of the s
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	0 -	0	0
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Inter-se	Transfer.	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	07.10.20	22	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	e 15129400 Equity Shares.		res.
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	1512940	00 Equity Shar	res.
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	151294	00 Equity Sha	res.

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

SANGITA JAYESH VALIA Signature of the Seller

Place: MUMBAE

Date: 07/10/2021

Name o	of the Target Company (TC)	VAS INI	FRASTRUCTU	RE LTD
	s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) e acquirer	RAJ JAY	ESH VALIA	
Whethe	er the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES		
Name(s Listed	s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE LTD)	
Details	of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Bei	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	447900	2.96%	2.96%
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/			Mily promotion of the last
-/	non-disposal undertaking/ others)			The state of the s
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			October 1987 proposed
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	_		interview restriction of the control
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each			
	category)	147000		
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	447900	2.96%	2.96%
	Details of acquisition/sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	447900	2.96%	2.96%
	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares			the department of the second
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument			
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	The second secon		~
d)		-	_	~
e)	9 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	447900	2.96%	2.96%

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	0	0	0	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	7	_	7	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	~)	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			ط	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	0	0	0	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Inter-se	Transfer.		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	07.10.20	22		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said aequisition / sale		15129400 Equity Shares.		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	1512940	00 Equity Shar	es.	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	151294	00 Equity Shar	res.	

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

× Qui

RAJ JAYESH VALIA Signature of the Seller

Place: MUMBAT

Date: 07/10/2022

Name of	of the Target Company (TC)	VAS INF	FRASTRUCTU	RE LTD
	s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) e acquirer	MADHA	V JAYESH VA	LIA
Wheth	er the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES		
Name(s Listed	s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE LTD)	
Details	of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Be	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	1157800	7.65%	7.65%
	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/			
c)	non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-		
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each			
e)	category) Total (a+b+c+d) *	1157800	7.65%	7.65%
	Details of acquisition/sale			Harmon Market and Control of the Con
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	1157800	7.65%	7.65%
,	VRs acquired-/sold otherwise than by shares	_		
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	_	_	~
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d)		_	-	
e)	Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$	1157800	7.65%	7.65%

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	A vivial and a viv		
a) Shares carrying voting rights	0	0	0
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	4	-
c) VRs otherwise than by sharesd) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	_	_	-
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		_	2
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	0	0	0
Mode of aequisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Inter-se	Transfer.	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	07.10.202	22	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said aequisition / sale	ne 15129400 Equity Shares.		res.
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	1512940	0 Equity Sha	res.
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	/voting capital of the TC after the said 15129400 Equity Shares.		ares.

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

MADHAV JAYESH VALIA Signature of the Seller

Place: MUMBAI.

Date: 07/10/2022

Name	of the Target Company (TC)	VAS INF	RASTRUCTU	RE LTD
	s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) e acquirer	HIRAL M	IADHAV VAL	IA
Wheth	er the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES		
Name(Listed	s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE LTD		
Details	of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Be	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	1278000	8.45%	8.45%
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/			
)	non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
d)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument		and the second s	
u)	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	1278000	8.45%	8.45%
	Details of acquisition/sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	1278000	8.45%	8.45%
	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	and the second s
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	_		Von man occurrently
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying		-	1
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	7	-	
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	-	-	
e)	Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$	1278000	8.45%	8.45%

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			- And Andrews of the Control of the
a) Shares carrying voting rights	0	0	0
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	j		7
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	4	_	and a contract of the contract
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	~	
e) Total $(a+b+c+d)$	0	0	0
Mode of aequisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		Transfer.	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	07.10.20	22	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	he 15129400 Equity Shares.		res.
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	1512940	00 Equity Sha	res.
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	151294	00 Equity Sha	ares.

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

HIRAL MADHAV VALIA Signature of the Seller

Place: WUMBAI

Date: 07 110 1222

Name of the Target Company (TC)	VAS INF	RASTRUCTU	RE LTD
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	HEER RA	AJ VALIA	
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE LTD		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :	and the same of th		
a) Shares carrying voting rights	865500	5.72%	5.72%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/			
non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Act of the control of		
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	and the second		
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) 			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	865500	5.72%	5.72%
Details of acquisition/sale	***************************************		and the second s
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	865500	5.72%	5.72%
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument		_	-
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	-	_	_
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	865500	5.72%	5.72%

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	0	0	0	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	4	_	5	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares		2	Sim.	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument			and the second s	
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	_	***************************************	4	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	0	0	0	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Inter-se	e Transfer.		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	07.10.20)22		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said aequisition-/ sale		15129400 Equity Shares.		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	151294	00 Equity Sha	ares.	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	151294	100 Equity Sh	ares.	

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

HEER RAJ VALIA Signature of the Seller

Place: MumBAI

Date: 07/10/2022

Name	of the Target Company (TC)	VAS INI	FRASTRUCTU	RE LTD
	(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) ne acquirer	JAYESH	VINODRAI V	ALIA
Wheth	er the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
Name(Listed	s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE LTD		
Details	s of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Be	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	570300	3.77%	3.77%
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/			
,	non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	570300	3.77%	3.77%
	Details of acquisition/sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	4148871	27.42%	27.42%
,	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares		and the delivered state of the	
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument		- The state of the	-
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold		-	_
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	_	-	
e)		4148871	27.42%	27.42%

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	4719171	31.19%	31.19%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	<u>_</u>	4	~
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	_	_	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument			
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	response colonis conditions and a colonis conditions and a colonis col	~	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4719171	31.19%	31.19%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se ransfer etc).		Transfer.	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of ntimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	07.10.202	22	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	TC before the 15129400 Equity Shares.		S.
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	1512940	0 Equity Share	S.
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	1512940	00 Equity Share	es.

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

JAYESH VINODRAI VALIA Signature of the acquirer

Place: MUMBAT

Date: 07 10 2022